

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s)...../2007  
CRLMP NO. 16677/2007

MOHD. HASHEEM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

MR. BRIJ BHUSHAN

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is reported by the Registry that the notice could be issued only  
today and they have regretted the delay.

Accepted.

Issue notice today itself.

Await service of notice.

List on 07.04.2008.

AK

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar