

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1008/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2007 in CRLA No. 471/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MOHD.HASHEEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 04/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
No merits.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

[SHASHI SAREEN]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER